ITEM NO.26 Court 9 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION X

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 387/2020

LAKHWINDER SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.125843/2020-APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Date: 07-01-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Petitioner(s) Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List along with Criminal appeal No. 1464 of 2011 before the appropriate Bench after two weeks.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA) AR-CUM-PS (R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER