

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 473/2023

ANUSHA CHITGOPKER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIRECTORATE GENERAL OF GOODS AND SERVICES
TAX INTELLIGENCE & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.205324/2023-STAY APPLICATION)

ITEM NO.11+24

Writ Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 475/2023

([TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH ITEM NO. 11 I.E. W.P.(CrI.) No.
473/2023]..... FOR ADMISSION and IA No.206484/2023-EX-PARTE STAY)

Date : 10-10-2023 These petitions was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Malak Manish Bhatt, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Mittal, AOR
Mr. Abhishek Garg, Adv.
Mr. Apurva M. Gokhale, Adv.
Mr. Yash Gaiha, Adv.
Mr. Ranesh Mankotia, Adv.
Mr. Suprateek Neogi, Adv.

Mr. Dama Seshadri Naidu, Sr. Adv.
M/S. Vachher And Agrud, AOR
Mr. Akshat Vachher, Adv.
Ms. Abhiti Vachher, Adv.
Mr. Parvesh Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Shrey Lodha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag with W.P. (CrI.) No.336/2018.

No coercive steps shall be taken against the petitioners in
the meanwhile.

(RASHMI DHYANI PANT)
COURT MASTER

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER