

W P(Cr1l) No.484/2023

ITEM NO.15

COURT NO.2

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 484/2023

DEEPAK KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.207968/2023-GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF)

WITH

W.P.(Cr1l.) No. 497/2023 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.211910/2023-GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF)

W.P.(Cr1l.) No. 493/2023 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.211289/2023-GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF)

Date : 18-10-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Siddhartha Dave, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Praver Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Prakhar Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Swapnil Choudhary, Adv.
 Mr. Deepak Pandey, Adv.
 Mr. Utsav Singhal, Adv.
 Ms. Anu Gupta, AOR

Mr. Arman Roop Sharma, Adv.
 Ms. Shymphy Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Vishwanathan Ayer, Adv.
 Mr. Aditya Kaul, Adv.
 Mr. Mohd Arham, Adv.
 Mr. Pramod Tiwari, Adv.
 Mr. Vivek Tiwari, Adv.
 Dr. Vinod Kumar Tewari, AOR

Ms. Alpana Sharma, AOR
 Mr. R P Singh, Adv.
 Ms. Priyanka Goel, Adv.
 Ms. Suman Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Raj Shekhar Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

W P(Cr11) No.484/2023

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

Issue notice.

To be tagged with W.P.[Cr1.] No.336/2018.

**In the meanwhile and until further orders, no
coercive steps shall be taken against the
petitioner(s).**

**(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS**

**(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**