SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION(CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 43716/2023

VINEET JAIN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.242086/2023-GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF and IA No.242079/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date: 28-11-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anurag Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Priyanaka Goel, Adv.

Mr. Kunwar Gangesh Singh, Adv.

Mr. Pranav Raj Singh, Adv.

Ms. Shalini Singh, Adv.

Mr. Upendra Pratap Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

No coercive steps shall be taken against the petitioner in the meanwhile.

Tag with W.P. (Crl.) No.336 of 2018 and connected matters.

(RASHMI DHYANI PANT)
COURT MASTER

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER