

ITEM NOS.10+71+72

COURT NO.2

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition (Criminal) No. 101/2024

MANOJ KUMAR JANGIR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.46439/2024-GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF)

WITH

W.P.(Crl.) No. 107/2024 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.48011/2024-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.48012/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WP(Crl.) No. 102/2024 (X)

FOR ADMISSION and IA No.46990/2024-EX-PARTE STAY)

WP(Crl.) No. 111/2024 (X)

FOR ADMISSION and IA No.50300/2024-GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF)

W.P.(Crl.) No. 110/2024 (PIL-W)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.48790/2024-GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF)

W.P.(Crl.) No. 113/2024 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.50742/2024-EX-PARTE AD-INTERIM RELIEF)

Date : 01-03-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Alpana Sharma, AOR
Ms. Priyanka Goel, Adv.
Mr. Anurag Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Raj Shekhar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Krishna, AOR
Ms. Priyanka Goel, Adv.
Mr. Deva Vrat Anand, Adv.
Mr. Anurag Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Garg, Adv.

Mr. Rajat Mittal, AOR
Mr. Yash Gaiha, Adv.
Mr. Ranesh Singh Mankotia, Adv.

Mr. Raj Kishor Choudhary, AOR
Mr. Shakeel Ahmed, Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Singh, Adv.
Mr. Amir Kaleem, Adv.
Mr. Rizwan Ahmad, Adv.
Mr. Nakul Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Anupam Bhati, Adv.
Mr. Vikramjeet Singh Ranga, Adv.

Mr. Arman Roop Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Shimpy Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Vishwanathan Iyer, Adv.
Mr. Aman Khan Afghani, Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Arputham, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice and tag with Writ Petition (Crl.) no. 336/2018
titled "*Radhika Agarwal vs. Union of India & Ors.*".

Notice will be served by all modes, including *dasti*.

In the meanwhile, the petitioners will join the investigation
and cooperate, but will not be arrested.

(DEEPAK GUGLANI)
AR-cum-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR